Year

Pacific Oysters (Ibs)
Pacific Oysters (#)

Year

Pacific Oysters (Ibs)
Pacific Oysters (#)

Year

Pacific Oysters (Ibs)
Pacific Oysters (#)

Drakes Estero Oyster Production 1950 to 2006*

1950 1951 1952 1953 1954 1955 1956

15,355 19,231 10,647 4,493 1,155 1,264 22,112
180,647 226,247 125,259 52,859 13,588 14,871 260,141

1969 1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975

198,712 193,160 169,355 74,014 128,035 161,840 213,760
2,337,788 2,272,471 1,992,412 870,753 1,506,294 1,904,000 2,514,824

1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994

593,082 549,953 482,064 442,745 606,484 662,388 690,804
6,977,435 6,470,035 5,671,341 5,208,765 7,135,106 7,792,800 8,127,106

*weight is in shucked pounds
Source CDFG Marine Region Aquaculture Coordinator, March 30, 2007

1957

33,006
388,306

1976

210,544
2,476,988

1995

769,590
9,054,000

1958

60,506
711,835

1977

246,007
2,894,200

1996

587,172
6,907,906

1959

44,812
527,200

1978

281,719
3,314,341

1997

476,791
5,609,306

1960

29,799
350,576

1979

333,836
3,927,482

1998

292,188
3,437,506

1961

70,435
828,647

1980

239,803
2,821,212

1999

125,749
1,479,400

1962

41,004

1963

138,539

482,400 1,629,871

1981

357,364

1982

360,004

4,204,282 4,235,341

2000

34,094
401,106

2001

65,676
772,659

1964

172,338
2,027,506

1983

440,139
5,178,106

2002

78,064
918,400

1965 1966 1967 1968

152,117 185,840 152,620 118,272
1,789,612 2,186,353 1,795,529 1,391,435

1984 1985 1986 1987

598,070 700,092 473,043 634,869
7,036,118 8,236,376 5,565,212 7,469,047

2003 2004 2005 2006

118,643 96,754 138,958 291,538
1,395,800 1,138,282 1,634,800 3,429,859

56-year
average

252,468
2,970,212



